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Please refer to Partnering with FDOT: A Resource Guide for Local Governments to learn more about how to 

partner with FDOT. Additional information for this District can be found here 

Position/Office Contact Contact Information 

Community Planning Coordinator Brian Austin 
E: brian.austin@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 904-360-5664 

Construction Office Scott Lent 
E:   scott.lent@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-961-7730 

Design Office Kathy Thomas 
E: kathy.thomas@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 386-961-7583 

District MPO Liaison 

(North Florida TPO) 
Vacant Vacant 

District MPO Liaison 

(Gainesville MPTO) 
Vacant Vacant 

District MPO Liaison Administrator Vacant Vacant 

Federal Grant Coordinator / Planning 

and Environmental Management 
James Driggers 

E: james.driggers@dot.state.fl.us 

P: 386-758-3722 

Freight and Logistics Supervisor Kyle Coffman 
E: kyle.coffman@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 904-360-5686 

Local Program Administrator Paul Webb  
E: paul.webb@dot.state.fl.us    

P: 386-961-7823 

Maintenance Office Carrie Stanbridge 
E: carrie.stanbridge@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 386-758-3744 

Modal Development Administrator Doreen Joyner-Howard 
E: doreen.joynerhoward@dot.state.fl.us 

P: 904-360-5650 

Project Development & Environment Michael Brock 
E: michael.brock@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-961-7707 

Rural Planning David Tyler 
E: david.tyler@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-961-7842 

Traffic Operations Jim Hannigan 
E: jim.hannigan@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 386-961-7302 

Transit Program Coordinator Vacant Vacant 

Urban Planning Jim Knight 
E: jim.knight@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 904-360-5646 

https://fdotwww.blob.core.windows.net/sitefinity/docs/default-source/planning/policy/local-resource-guide_v21.pdf
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